

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 130/2023

Santosh Devi Sharma W/o Late Shri Rajnarayan Sharma & Ors.  
-----Appellants

Versus

Harinarayan Ji Sharma S/o Late Shri Badrinarayan Ji Sharma & Ors.  
-----Respondents

---

For Appellant(s) : Appellant No.2-Sh. Abhishek Sharma  
present-in-person

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

**Order**

**28/02/2023**

Due to abstaining from judicial work, the advocates are  
not appearing in the Court today.

List after three weeks.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

Ashish Kumar /55