

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 130/2023

Santosh Devi Sharma W/o Late Shri Rajnarayan Sharma,
-----Appellant

Versus

Harinarayan Ji Sharma S/o Late Shri Badrinarayan Ji Sharma,
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Daga, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Arjun Singh, Advocate for Mr. Divyesh Maheshwari, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

22/03/2023

Learned counsel for the appellants has produced photocopy of the order dated 06.08.2016 for perusal of this Court passed by the Additional District & Sessions Judge No.15, Jaipur Metropolitan, Jaipur in Civil Misc. Case No.53/2012 titled as 'Santosh Devi Sharma & Ors. Vs. Harinarayan Sharma & Ors.', whereby, the learned trial Court has granted temporary injunction in favour of the plaintiffs-appellants. The said order dated 06.08.2016 is taken on record.

List after six weeks.

Meanwhile, the respondents are directed not to alienate, transfer or create any third party rights in disputed property.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J